
From: Joshua Martin
To: Kathleen Ruderman
Cc: Joshua Martin
Subject: FW: Private Clubs
Date: Monday, February 04, 2019 5:27:07 PM

FYI for back up
 
Josh Martin, AICP, CNU-A
Director

Town of Palm Beach
Planning, Zoning, Building
360 S. County Road
Palm Beach, FL  33480
Office: 561-227-6401
Mobile:  843-247-2057
www.townofpalmbeach.com
 
 

From: Cheryl Kleen 
Sent: Monday, February 04, 2019 4:53 PM
To: Kirk Blouin <KBlouin@TownofPalmBeach.com>; Jay Boodheshwar <JBoodheshwar@TownofPalmBeach.com>; Joshua Martin <jmartin@TownOfPalmBeach.com>; Kelly Churney <KChurney@TownofPalmBeach.com>
Subject: FW: Private Clubs
 
From: Antonette Fabrizi On Behalf Of Town Council
Sent: Friday, February 01, 2019 9:24 AM
To: Danielle Hickox Moore <DMoore@TownofPalmBeach.com>; Margaret Zeidman <MZeidman@TownofPalmBeach.com>; Bobbie Lindsay <BLindsay@TownofPalmBeach.com>; Julie Araskog <jaraskog@TownOfPalmBeach.com>; Lew Crampton
<lcrampton@TownOfPalmBeach.com>
Cc: Gail Coniglio <GConiglio@TownofPalmBeach.com>; Cheryl Kleen <CKleen@Townofpalmbeach.com>
Subject: FW: Private Clubs
 
 
From: Mary Chapman Webster <marychapmanwebster@gmail.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, January 30, 2019 8:52 AM
To: Town Council <TCouncil@TownofPalmBeach.com>
Subject: Private Clubs
 
I call your attention to this article that appeared in Reside Magazine, a high-end publication by Sotheby’s. The key words here are “appealing to a younger generation.”  Those who think Palm Beach does not need another club (an opinion
expoused by mostly long-time residents many of whom are already members of several clubs) are out of touch and have no clue how the demographics of Palm Beach have changed, and for the better. The Carriage House, in my opinion, it
would be a welcome addition to the town. Approve it. Mary Webster
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